

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

Tashike Garnett, Appellant,

v.

SC Regional Housing Authority #3, Respondent.

Appellate Case No. 2025-002192

ORDER

On October 30, 2025, Appellant filed an appeal from a circuit court order. On January 8, 2026, this court dismissed this appeal because Appellant failed to provide proof of service for her motion to allow late filing of the transcript request, sign her motion to allow late filing of the transcript request, and pay the filing fees for the motion to allow late filing of the transcript request and notice of appeal. On January 27, 2026, Appellant filed a motion to reinstate her appeal. After careful consideration, we deny Appellant's motion to reinstate because she has failed to cure the deficiencies that resulted in dismissal of this appeal. *See* Rule 260(a), SCACR ("A case shall not be reinstated except by leave of the court, upon good cause shown, after notice to all parties."). Remittitur will be sent as provided in Rule 221 of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules.



J.



J.



J.

Columbia, South Carolina

FILED
Feb 24 2026

cc:

Tashike Garnett

SC Regional Housing Authority #3

Leah Guerry Dupree